
September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:16.68
(0:16.68)

0:29.23
(0:12.55)

0:41.51
(0:12.28)

0:53.61
(0:12.10)

1:05.15
(0:11.54)

1:16.72
(0:11.57)

0:34.77

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 GLENFINNAN 3 40.1 0:11.37 0:16.84 [3] 0:29.44 [3] 0:41.76 [3] 0:53.91 [3] 1:05.35 [3] 1:16.72 [1] 0:34.47 1407

Oisin Murphy 1fur 1fur (0:16.84) (0:12.60) (0:12.32) (0:12.15) (0:11.44) (0:11.37)

2 8 TAFREEJ 1 40.2 0:11.39 0:17.11 [5] 0:29.68 [5] 0:41.97 [6] 0:54.12 [5] 1:05.51 [5] 1:16.93 [5] 0:34.42 1408

Jim Crowley 1fur 2fur (0:17.11) (0:12.57) (0:12.29) (0:12.15) (0:11.39) (0:11.42)

3 5 OUT OF SHADOWS 7 41.0 0:11.21 0:17.26 [7] 0:29.83 [7] 0:42.06 [7] 0:54.22 [7] 1:05.43 [4] 1:16.84 [3] 0:34.50 1408

Benoit D L Sayette 1fur 2fur (0:17.26) (0:12.57) (0:12.23) (0:12.16) (0:11.21) (0:11.41)

4 6 SAXON KING 2 39.5 0:11.55 0:16.68 [1] 0:29.23 [1] 0:41.53 [2] 0:53.66 [2] 1:05.21 [2] 1:16.77 [2] 0:35.22 1410

R L Moore 1fur 2fur (0:16.68) (0:12.55) (0:12.30) (0:12.13) (0:11.55) (0:11.56)

5 7 SEA OF THIEVES 4 40.5 0:11.45 0:16.88 [4] 0:29.64 [4] 0:41.91 [4] 0:54.16 [6] 1:05.61 [7] 1:17.20 [7] 0:34.99 1409

Saffie Osborne 1fur 2fur (0:16.88) (0:12.76) (0:12.27) (0:12.25) (0:11.45) (0:11.59)

6 2 CARAGIO 5 40.4 0:11.34 0:17.14 [6] 0:29.86 [8] 0:42.16 [8] 0:54.26 [8] 1:05.60 [6] 1:17.16 [6] 0:34.91 1409

T P Queally 1fur 2fur (0:17.14) (0:12.72) (0:12.30) (0:12.10) (0:11.34) (0:11.56)

7 4 KIARAAD 6 39.6 0:11.54 0:16.74 [2] 0:29.25 [2] 0:41.51 [1] 0:53.61 [1] 1:05.15 [1] 1:16.92 [4] 0:36.00 1410

S M Levey 1fur 2fur (0:16.74) (0:12.51) (0:12.26) (0:12.10) (0:11.54) (0:11.77)

8 1 LYNDON B 8 39.5 0:11.56 0:17.28 [8] 0:29.70 [6] 0:41.91 [5] 0:54.11 [4] 1:05.67 [8] 1:18.08 [8] 0:41.44 1407

J P Spencer 1fur 2fur (0:17.28) (0:12.42) (0:12.21) (0:12.20) (0:11.56) (0:12.41)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:28.38
(0:11.66)

0:34.77

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 GLENFINNAN 3 40.1 0:11.37 1:28.38 1:28.20 0:34.47 1407

Oisin Murphy 1fur 1fur (0:11.66)

2 8 TAFREEJ 1 40.2 0:11.39 1:28.54 1:28.27 0:34.42 1408

Jim Crowley 1fur 2fur (0:11.61)

3 5 OUT OF SHADOWS 7 41.0 0:11.21 1:28.72 1:28.59 0:34.50 1408

Benoit D L Sayette 1fur 2fur (0:11.88)

4 6 SAXON KING 2 39.5 0:11.55 1:28.88 1:28.80 0:35.22 1410

R L Moore 1fur 2fur (0:12.11)

5 7 SEA OF THIEVES 4 40.5 0:11.45 1:29.15 1:28.93 0:34.99 1409

Saffie Osborne 1fur 2fur (0:11.95)

6 2 CARAGIO 5 40.4 0:11.34 1:29.17 1:29.05 0:34.91 1409

T P Queally 1fur 2fur (0:12.01)

7 4 KIARAAD 6 39.6 0:11.54 1:29.61 1:29.60 0:36.00 1410

S M Levey 1fur 2fur (0:12.69)

8 1 LYNDON B 8 39.5 0:11.56 1:35.55 1:35.38 0:41.44 1407

J P Spencer 1fur 2fur (0:17.47)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse Name Glenfinnan

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.37 (1fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.1 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.84 [3]
(0:16.84)

0:29.44 [3]
(0:12.60)

0:41.76 [3]
(0:12.32)

0:53.91 [3]
(0:12.15)

1:05.35 [3]
(0:11.44)

1:16.72 [1]
(0:11.37)

1:28.38
(0:11.66)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.8 35.8 36.6 37.1 39.4 39.6 38.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.0 36.4 37.0 37.5 39.8 40.1 40.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 25.3 25.9 25.9 25.9 25.0 22.0 20.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.2 7.4 7.5 7.8 7.4 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Tafreej

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.39 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.2 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:17.11 [5]
(0:17.11)

0:29.68 [5]
(0:12.57)

0:41.97 [6]
(0:12.29)

0:54.12 [5]
(0:12.15)

1:05.51 [5]
(0:11.39)

1:16.93 [5]
(0:11.42)

1:28.54
(0:11.61)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.5 35.8 36.7 36.9 39.6 39.5 38.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.1 36.4 37.2 37.5 40.1 40.2 39.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.8 25.5 25.5 25.1 24.1 21.0 19.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.5 6.9 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.2 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Out Of Shadows

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.21 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 41.0 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:17.26 [7]
(0:17.26)

0:29.83 [7]
(0:12.57)

0:42.06 [7]
(0:12.23)

0:54.22 [7]
(0:12.16)

1:05.43 [4]
(0:11.21)

1:16.84 [3]
(0:11.41)

1:28.72
(0:11.88)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.1 35.8 37.0 37.0 40.1 39.5 37.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.4 36.1 37.3 37.5 40.8 41.0 39.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 26.8 26.2 26.0 26.0 25.8 24.4 21.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.0 7.3 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Saxon King

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.55 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.5 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.68 [1]
(0:16.68)

0:29.23 [1]
(0:12.55)

0:41.53 [2]
(0:12.30)

0:53.66 [2]
(0:12.13)

1:05.21 [2]
(0:11.55)

1:16.77 [2]
(0:11.56)

1:28.88
(0:12.11)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.1 35.9 36.5 37.3 39.2 38.9 36.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.3 36.5 37.0 37.7 39.5 39.5 39.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.3 25.0 24.9 25.2 24.8 22.1 19.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Sea Of Thieves

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.45 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.5 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.88 [4]
(0:16.88)

0:29.64 [4]
(0:12.76)

0:41.91 [4]
(0:12.27)

0:54.16 [6]
(0:12.25)

1:05.61 [7]
(0:11.45)

1:17.20 [7]
(0:11.59)

1:29.15
(0:11.95)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.7 35.4 36.8 36.9 39.3 38.7 37.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 32.8 35.9 37.2 37.3 39.9 40.5 39.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 26.3 27.4 27.1 26.2 25.1 23.4 23.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.7 7.5 7.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Caragio

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.4 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:17.14 [6]
(0:17.14)

0:29.86 [8]
(0:12.72)

0:42.16 [8]
(0:12.30)

0:54.26 [8]
(0:12.10)

1:05.60 [6]
(0:11.34)

1:17.16 [6]
(0:11.56)

1:29.17
(0:12.01)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.4 35.6 36.6 37.2 39.8 39.0 37.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 32.6 35.9 37.1 37.7 40.3 40.4 39.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 26.4 25.6 25.1 24.4 23.1 19.4 18.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.0 7.2 7.5 7.6 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Kiaraad

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.54 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.6 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.74 [2]
(0:16.74)

0:29.25 [2]
(0:12.51)

0:41.51 [1]
(0:12.26)

0:53.61 [1]
(0:12.10)

1:05.15 [1]
(0:11.54)

1:16.92 [4]
(0:11.77)

1:29.61
(0:12.69)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.0 36.1 37.0 37.2 39.0 38.3 35.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.0 36.6 37.1 37.6 39.6 39.6 38.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 28.3 25.8 23.8 22.7 22.5 21.7 20.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.0 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Lyndon B

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.56 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.5 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Friday

Race 5: Bet With Ascot Classified Stakes - 6F 220Y

08 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:17.28 [8]
(0:17.28)

0:29.70 [6]
(0:12.42)

0:41.91 [5]
(0:12.21)

0:54.11 [4]
(0:12.20)

1:05.67 [8]
(0:11.56)

1:18.08 [8]
(0:12.41)

1:35.55
(0:17.47)

Average Speed [mi/h] 26.0 36.3 37.0 36.8 39.1 36.2 25.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 33.5 36.7 37.2 37.3 39.5 39.5 36.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 28.7 27.6 26.4 26.0 25.1 25.2 26.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.3 6.8 6.9 7.0 7.1 6.8 5.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


